• risks associated with the effects of global, national and regional economic and political conditions, including counterparty risks

and fluctuations in economic growth rates, interest rates and currency exchange rates;
• developments from changes in the regulatory and legal environment for advertising and marketing and communications services

companies around the world; and
• failure to realize the anticipated benefits of the acquisition of the Acxiom business.

Investors should carefully consider these factors and the additional risk factors outlined in more detail in our most recent Annual Report on
Form 10-K under Item 1A, Risk Factors, Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q and our other SEC filings.

20

THE INTERPUBLIC GROUP OF COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF ADJUSTED RESULTS

(Amounts in Millions except Per Share Data)
(UNAUDITED)

 Three Months Ended March 31, 2020

As Reported

Amortization of
Acquired Intangibles

Net Losses on
Sales of

Businesses1
Adjusted Results

Net Revenue $ 1,972.1   $ 1,972.1
   Billable Expenses 387.7   387.7
Total Revenue 2,359.8   2,359.8

Cost of Services 2,188.7   2,188.7
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses 22.4   22.4
Depreciation and Amortization 72.8  $ 21.3   51.5

Total Operating Expense 2,283.9  21.3   2,262.6

Operating Income 75.9  (21.3)   97.2

Interest Expense, Net (34.1)   (34.1)
Other Expense, Net (21.8)   $ (23.3)  1.5

Total (Expenses) and Other Income (55.9)   (23.3)  (32.6)
Income Before Income Taxes 20.0  (21.3)  (23.3)  64.6

Provision for Income Taxes 17.2  4.2  0.9  22.3
Equity in Net Loss of Unconsolidated Affiliates (0.2)   (0.2)
Net Loss Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests 2.1   2.1

Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders $ 4.7  $ (17.1)  $ (22.4)  $ 44.2

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares
Outstanding - Basic 387.7   387.7

Dilutive effect of stock options and restricted shares 4.0   4.0
Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares
Outstanding - Diluted 391.7   391.7

Earnings per Share Available to IPG Common
Stockholders:
  Basic $ 0.01  $ (0.04)  $ (0.06)  $ 0.11
  Diluted $ 0.01  $ (0.04)  $ (0.06)  $ 0.11

1 Includes losses on complete dispositions of businesses and the classification of certain assets as held for sale.